

The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2023-2024

LFIR # 1895

1. Project Title	Okaloosa County Staff Road Di	rainage	9		
2. Senate Sponsor	Doug Broxson				
3. Date of Request	02/20/2023				
4. Project/Program De	escription				
Taylor Road and Sta minimize the amoun caused erosion and donated a drainage funded sediment por Construction of the sta	erosion where storm water leaves aff Road, north of Crestview. The Let of sediment entering Yellow Rive silted in the USDA funded pond. Teasement to the County to construind. Design is complete and the No project will capture and treat the wand. The outcome of the project will	JSDA I er. Untr The citi: uct new orthwes ater lea	nelped a citizen insteated storm water lezen who owns properstorm water pondstater Ma storm water pondstater Ma stater Ma aving county right-o	tall a sediment pon leaving the County lerty where erosion is and an armored of nagement District he f-way and slowly d	d on private property to Right-of-Way has is occurring has ditch down to the USDA has permitted the project. ischarge it to the USDA
5. State Agency to red	ceive requested funds Department	artmen	t of Environmental	Protection	
State Agency conta	cted? No				
6. Amount of the Noni	ecurring Request for Fiscal Yea	ar 2023	-2024		
Type of Funding			Amo	unt	
Operations				0	-
Fixed Capital Outlay	,			400,000	
Total State Funds I	Requested			400,000	
7. Takal Dua's at Oast (F' I V 0000 0004 ('	··	. (.)	Habba Cam Abba maab	5A
•	or Fiscal Year 2023-2024 (includ	ling m			ect)
Type of Funding			Amount	Percentage	
	equested (from question #6)		400,000	50%	
Matching Funds			0	00/	1
Federal	amount of this request)		0	0%	1
Local	amount of this request)		400,000	0% 50%	1
Other			400,000		1
	for Fiscal Year 2023-2024		800,000	100%	
<u> </u>					_
8. Has this project pre	eviously received state funding?	? []	No		
Fiscal Year	Amount		Specific	Vetoed	
(уууу-уу)	Recurring Nonrecurring	ng	Appropriation #		
9. Is future funding lik	cely to be requested?	N	lo		
a. If yes, indicate n	onrecurring amount per year.				
b. Describe the sou	arce of funding that can be used	l in lie	u of state funding.		
County Infrastructu]



The Florida Senate **Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2023-2024**

LFIR # 1895

٧	20	
	ロコ	

If yes, indicate the amount of funds received and what the funds were used for.

Okaloosa County BCC has expended approximately \$37 million in federal assistance for a variety of costs as a result of COVID. Okaloosa County is also receiving \$40 million in ARPA funding for a variety of projects.

Complete questions 11 and 12 for Fixed Capital Outlay Projects

11.	Status	of	Construction
-----	--------	----	--------------

a.	What is	the	current phase	of the project?
	OPlann	ing	ODesign	

b. Is the project "shovel ready" (i.e permitted)?	Yes
c. What is the estimated start date of construction?	08/01/2023

Construction

d. What is the estimated completion date of construction?

01/31/2024

12. List the owners of the facility to receive, directly or indirectly, any fixed capital outlay funding. Include the relationship between the owners of the facility and the entity.

	Local Government - Okaloosa County Board of County Commissioners
П	Lucai Government - Okaioosa County Doard of County Commissioners

13. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

Spending Category	Description	Amount	
Administrative Costs:			
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		0	
Other Salary and Benefits		0	
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other		0	
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0	
Operational Costs: Other			
Salary and Benefits		0	
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/Other		0	
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0	
Fixed Capital Construction/Majo	r Renovation:		
Construction/Renovation/Land/ Planning Engineering	Construction of stormwater ponds	400,000	
Total State Funds Requested (m	Total State Funds Requested (must equal total from question #6) 400,000		

14. Program Performance

a. What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?

The outcome of the project will be reduced erosion and sedimentation into Yellow River.

b. What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?



15.

16.

The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2023-2024

LFIR # 1895

Construction of st	ormwater ponds.			
c. What direct ser	vices will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?			
Less sediment en	tering the impaired Yellow River.			
d. Who is the targ	et population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?			
Citizens who live	along Yellow River or use Pensacola Bay, where the Yellow RIver discharges.			
e. What is the exp be measured?	ected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will			
	Yellow River and a cleaner Pensacola Bay. Outcome can be measured by the water quality in the low River where the Staff Road Drainage project is located.			
	ggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penaltie deliverables or performance measures provided for the contract?			
Standard contract performance stand	penalties and/or revocation of grant funds to be considered for failing to meet deliverables or lards.			
Requester Contac	t Information			
a. First Name	Jason Last Name Autrey			
b. Organization	Okaloosa County Board of County Commissioners			
c. E-mail Address	jautrey@myokaloosa.com			
d. Phone Number	(850)423-4826 Ext.			
Recipient Contact	Information			
a. Organization	Okaloosa County Board of County Commissioners			
b. Municipality and	d County Okaloosa			
c. Organization Ty	ре			
□For Profit Entity				
□Non Profit 501(d	:)(3)			
□Non Profit 501(c)(4)				
☑Local Entity				
□University or Co	llege			
□Other (please sp	pecify)			
d. First Name	Jason Last Name Autrey			
e. E-mail Address jautrey@myokaloosa.com				
f. Phone Number	(850)423-4826			



01/31/2024

The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2023-2024

LFIR # 1895

a. Name	Sarah Busk Suskey					
b. Firm Name	The Advocacy Partners					
c. E-mail Address	sbs@cardenaspartners.com					
d. Phone Number	(850)222-8900					
•	e the questions below for Water Projects only.					
□ Waste Water R	evolving Loan					
□ Drinking Water	Revolving Loan					
☐ Small Commun	ity Wastewater Treatment Grant					
☐ Other (please s	pecify)					
☑ N/A						
19. What is the popula	tion economic status?					
☐ Financially Disa	dvantaged Community (ch. 62-552, F.A.C)					
☐ Financially Disa	dvantaged Municipality (ch. 62-552, F.A.C)					
☐ Rural Area of E	□ Rural Area of Economic Concern					
☐ Rural Area of O	☐ Rural Area of Opportunity (s. 288.0656, Florida Statutes)					
☑ N/A						
20. What is the status	of construction?					
Not started, shove	l ready					
21. What percentage of	of the construction has been completed?					
0%	0%					
22. What is the estima	ted completion date of construction?					